No. S1, Tuesday 5 January 1993

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol
and Drugs) Act 1977, I, Ronald McAULAY, the Commissioner of
Police under the Australian Federal Police Act 1979, hereby
authorise the members of the Australian Federal Police referred
to in the schedule annexed hereto who:-

a. have undergone a course approved by the Minister for
Urban Services in the Australian Capltal Territory as
a course of instruction of members of the Police Force
in the carrying out of breath analyses; and

b. have completed the course to my satisfaction, to carry
out breath analyses under that Act.

Dated this,413 day of Aé&ccwx/¢¢71992

LM Mg

R. MEAULAY L]
Commissioner of Police

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au




Australian Capital Terrifory Gazette

SCHEDULE

No. 1, 5 January 1993

This is the schedule to the instrument of approval authorising
the following members of the Australian Federal Police as
authorised operators in pursuance of the Motor Traffic
(Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977.

ANDERSON
DURR

GALE
HEROLD
MACKENZIE
MCCAMMON
MANIACI
O'CONNELL
O'RYAN
PERRIMAN
REID
TADIC
THORN
VANDERVEN
WEBSTER
ZAAL

Dated this ;1%

Rodney Gavin
Gregory Patrick
Lesa Jane
Wesley James
Malcolm James
Ashley Ronald
Brian Anthony
David Patrick
Gregory James
Simon Michael
Owen David
Branko

Stephen Martin
Jason John
Kenneth

Andrew Paul

day of

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Boect fte 1g0

R McAULAY

5026
4663
4533
3874
3176
2105
1489
2231
3596
3297
1155
4593
3533
5234
2497
3717
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Commissioner of Police

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
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