No. S1, Tuesday 5 January 1993

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, I, Ronald McAULAY, the Commissioner of Police under the Australian Federal Police Act 1979, hereby authorise the members of the Australian Federal Police referred to in the schedule annexed hereto who:-

- a. have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services in the Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of members of the Police Force in the carrying out of breath analyses; and
- b. have completed the course to my satisfaction, to carry out breath analyses under that Act.

Dated this 23 day of December 1992

R. MEAULAY

Commissioner of Police

SCHEDULE

This is the schedule to the instrument of approval authorising the following members of the Australian Federal Police as authorised operators in pursuance of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977.

ANDERSON	Rodney Gavin	Constable	5026
DURR	Gregory Patrick	Constable	4663
GALE	Lesa Jane	Constable	4533
HEROLD	Wesley James	Constable	3874
MACKENZIE	Malcolm James	Constable	3176
MCCAMMON	Ashley Ronald	Constable	2105
MANIACI	Brian Anthony	Constable	1489
O'CONNELL	David Patrick	Constable	2231
O'RYAN	Gregory James	Constable	3596
PERRIMAN	Simon Michael	Constable	3297
REID	Owen David	Constable	1155
TADIC	Branko	Constable	4593
THORN	Stephen Martin	Constable	3533
VANDERVEN	Jason John	Constable	5234
WEBSTER	Kenneth	Constable	2497
ZAAL	Andrew Paul	Constable	3717

Dated this 23 day of Derun her 1992

R McAULAY Commissioner of Police